IES ROAD REPORT

PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : MRB-LED-25L-ACR-S-30.IES

DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION (From Photometric File)

IESNA:LM-63-2002

[TEST] LED-10645

[TESTLAB] LSI INDUSTRIES, INC.
[[SSUEDATE] 01/16/2020
[TESTDATE] 10/16/18

[MANUFAC] LSI INDUSTRIES, INC.
[LUMCAT] MRB-LED-25L-ACR-S-30

[ ABSOLUTE] NOTE: DATA SHOWN IS ABSOLUTE FOR THE SAMPLE PROVIDED.

[OTHER] SCALED FROM ORIGINAL TEST DATA
[OTHER] TEST PROCEDURE: IESNA LM-79-08
[ SEARCH_SOURCETYPE] LED

[ SEARCH_APPLICATION] Outdoor

[ SEARCH_COLORTEMP] 3000

CHARACTERISTICS

IES Classification

Longitudinal Classification

Lumens Per Lamp

Total Lamp Lumens

Luminaire Lumens

Downward Total Efficiency

Total Luminaire Efficiency

Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER)

Total Luminaire Watts

Ballast Factor

Upward Waste Light Ratio

Maximum Candela

Maximum Candela Angle

Maximum Candela (<90 Degrees Vertical)
Maximum Candela Angle (<90 Degrees Vertical)
Maximum Candela At 90 Degrees Vertical
Maximum Candela from 80 to <90 Degrees Vertical
Cutoff Classification (deprecated)

Type VS

Short

N.A. (absolute)
N.A. (absolute)
2156

N.A. (absolute)
N.A. (absolute)
71

30.5

1.00

0.01

864.516

65H 55V
864.516

65H 55V
9.616 (0.4% Luminaire Lumens)
95.202 (4.4% Luminaire Lumens)
N.A. (absolute)

Photometric Toolbox® Copyright 2002-2019 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.

Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.

Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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IES ROAD REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : MRB-LED-25L-ACR-S-30.IES

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (LCS)

FL - Front-Low (0-30)

FM - Front-Medium (30-60)
FH - Front-High (60-80)

FVH - Front-Very High (80-90)
BL - Back-Low (0-30)

BM - Back-Medium (30-60)
BH - Back-High (60-80)

BVH - Back-Very High (80-90)
UL - Uplight-Low (90-100)

UH - Uplight-High (100-180)

Total

BUG Rating

Lumens
28.7
615.7
414 1
10.1
28.7
615.7
414 1
10.1
8.5
10.7

2156.4

B1-U2-G1

% Lamp

N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

N.A.

% Luminaire
1.3
28.6
19.2
0.5
1.3
28.6
19.2
0.5
0.4
0.5

100.0

Photometric Toolbox® Copyright 2002-2019 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.

Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.

Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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IES ROAD REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : MRB-LED-25L-ACR-S-30.IES

CANDELA TABULATION
Vert. Horizontal Angles
Angles

0 ) 15 25 35 45 35 65 5 85
0.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
25 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
5.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
7.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

10.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
12.5 0.000 0.962 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
15.0 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.000 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962
17.5 0.962 1.923 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962
20.0 11.540 11.540 10.578 7.693 5.770 4.808 3.847 3.847 3.847 3.847
225 68.277 69.238 71.161 65.392 52.890 55.775 45197 44.236 48.082 44.236
25.0 140.400 141.361 148.093 134.630 118.282 154.824 135.591 129.822 145.208 139.438
27.5 194.252 195.213 203.868 169.249 160.594 209.638 168.287 162.517 200.021 197.136
30.0 197136 197.136 197.136 150.016 148.093 199.060 150.978 145.208 184.635 177.904
32,5 149.054 150.978 149.054 113.474 113.474 156.748 113.474 113.474 142.323 136.553
35.0 222139 225986 221.178 168.287 131.745 133.668 102.896 112.512 125.013 128.860
37.5 201.377 286.569 297.147 291.377 253.873 264.451 250.988 350.037 397.158 411.583
40.0 471.204 476.012 491.399 498.130 412.544 483.706 426.969 523.133 507.747 492.360
42.5 486.591 491.399 504.862 569.292 459.665 595.256 472.166 587.563 533.711 526.979
45.0 535.634 538.519 543.327 616.412 491.399 661.609 506.785 651.993 586.601 578.908
47.5 590.448 592.371 596.218 682.765 506.785 731.809 532.749 727.001 636.607 625.067
50.0 635.645 637.568 663.533 752.965 532.749 759.697 568.330 787.584 692.382 662.571
52.5 672.187 676.034 718.346 812.587 562.560 769.313 592.371 834.705 743.349 699.113
55.0 671.226 679.880 740.464 842398 579.870 773.160 611.604 864.516 764.505 701.037
57.5 646.223 657.763 728.924 836.628 584.678 772.198 604.872 854.899 745272 673.149
60.0 606.796 615.450 691.420 788.546 555.829 743.349 575.062 796.239 698.152 624.105
62.5 555.829 568.330 643.338 733.732 510.632 701.998 522.171 733.732 647.185 574.100
65.0 512.555 527.941 597.179 675.072 466.396 632.760 467.358 666.417 600.064 530.826
67.5 467.358 482.744 548.136 615.450 407.736 552.944 408.698 593.333 538.519 477.936
70.0 402.928 419.276 479.859 547.174 343.306 461.588 342.344 518.325 459.665 405.813
72.5 323.112 333.690 386.580 453.895 275.029 351.961 269.260 428.892 363.500 314.457
75.0 229.832 234.640 278.876 340.421 202.906 246.180 196.175 324.073 261.566 220.216
77.5 125.013 131.745 164.441 203.868 124.052 130.783 125.013 206.753 162.517 120.205
80.0 45197 51.929 82.701 95202 55.775 46.159 50.967 80.778 64.430 42.312
82.5 17.310 19.233 25.003 25964 15.386 8.655 14425 23.079 19.233 16.348
85.0 11.540 11.540 11.540 11.540 8.655 5.770 8.655 11.540 11.540 11.540
87.5 10.578 10.578 10.578 10.578 7.693 5.770 8.655 9.616 10.578 10.578
90.0 9.616 9.616 9.616 9.616 7.693 5.770 7.693 8.655 9.616 9.616
92.5 9.616 9.616 9.616 8.655 6.731 5.770 7.693 8.655 9.616 9.616
95.0 8.655 8.655 8.655 8.655 6.731 4.808 6.731 7.693 8.655 8.655
97.5 8.655 8.655 7.693 7.693 5.770 4.808 6.731 7.693 8.655 8.655
100.0 8.655 7.693 6.731 6.731 5.770 3.847 6.731 6.731 7.693 8.655
102.5 7.693 6.731 5.770 6.731 4.808 3.847 6.731 5.770 7.693 7.693
105.0 6.731 6.731 6.731 6.731 4.808 3.847 5.770 5.770 6.731 6.731
107.5 5.770 5.770 5.770 5.770 4.808 3.847 4.808 4.808 5.770 5.770
110.0 4.808 4.808 4.808 4.808 3.847 2.885 3.847 3.847 5.770 5.770
112.5 4.808 3.847 3.847 4.808 3.847 1.923 3.847 3.847 4.808 4.808
115.0 3.847 3.847 3.847 3.847 2.885 1.923 2.885 3.847 3.847 3.847
117.5 2.885 2.885 2.885 2.885 2.885 1.923 1.923 2.885 2.885 2.885
120.0 1.923 1.923 1.923 1.923 1.923 1.923 1.923 1.923 1.923 1.923
122.5 1.923 1.923 1.923 1.923 1.923 0.962 1.923 1.923 1.923 1.923
125.0 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 1.923 0.962 0.962 0.962
127.5 0.962 0.000 0.000 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962
130.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962
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Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.
Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.



IES ROAD REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : MRB-LED-25L-ACR-S-30.IES

CANDELA TABULATION - (Cont.)

132.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.962 0.962 0.962 0.962
135.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
137.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
140.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
142.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
145.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
147.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
150.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
152.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
155.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
157.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
160.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
162.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
165.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
167.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
170.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
172.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
175.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
177.5 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
180.0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Vert. Horizontal Angles
Angles
20

0.0 0.000
25 0.000
5.0 0.000
7.5 0.000
10.0 0.000
12.5 0.000
15.0 0.962
17.5 0.962
20.0 3.847

225 50.967

25.0 140.400
27.5 196.175
30.0 176.942
32.5 136.553
35.0 125.975
37.5 411.583
40.0 487.552
42.5 522.171
45.0 575.062
47.5 623.144
50.0 663.533
52.5 696.228
55.0 693.343
57.5 663.533
60.0 616.412
62.5 563.522
65.0 519.286
67.5 462.549
70.0 393.311
72.5 302.917
75.0 215.408
77.5 115.397
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IES ROAD REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : MRB-LED-25L-ACR-S-30.IES

CANDELA TABULATION - (Cont.)

80.0

82.5

85.0

87.5

90.0

92.5

95.0

97.5

100.0
102.5
105.0
107.5
110.0
112.5
115.0
117.5
120.0
122.5
125.0
127.5
130.0
132.5
135.0
137.5
140.0
142.5
145.0
147.5
150.0
152.5
155.0
157.5
160.0
162.5
165.0
167.5
170.0
172.5
175.0
177.5
180.0

38.466
15.386
11.540
10.578
9.616
9.616
9.616
8.655
8.655
7.693
6.731
5.770
4.808
4.808
3.847
2.885
1.923
1.923
0.962
0.962
0.962
0.962
0.962
0.962
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Photometric Toolbox® Copyright 2002-2019 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.
Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.
Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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IES ROAD REPORT

PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : MRB-LED-25L-ACR-S-30.IES

COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION

1.0

0.9

0.8

0.7

0.6
Coeff.
of SS

.. 0.5

Utiliz. /,/' HS

0.4

0.3 /

!
/
0.2
/
0.1 /
/
00 O 1 2 3 5
Street Width / Mounting Height
FLUX DISTRIBUTION
Percent
Lumens Of Luminaire

Downward Street Side 1068.5 49.6
Downward House Side 1068.5 49.6
Downward Total 2137.0 99.1
Upward Street Side 9.6 0.4
Upward House Side 9.6 0.4
Upward Total 19.2 0.9
Total Flux 2156.2 100.0

Photometric Toolbox® Copyright 2002-2019 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.

Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.

Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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IES ROAD REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : MRB-LED-25L-ACR-S-30.IES

POLAR GRAPH

Maximum Candela = 864.516 Located At Horizontal Angle = 65, Vertical Angle = 55
# 1 - Vertical Plane Through Horizontal Angles (65 - 245) (Through Max. Cd.)
# 2 - Horizontal Cone Through Vertical Angle (55) (Through Max. Cd.)

Photometric Toolbox® Copyright 2002-2019 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.
Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.
Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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IES ROAD REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : MRB-LED-25L-ACR-S-30.IES

ISOFOOTCANDLE LINES OF HORIZONTAL ILLUMINANCE

House
Side

Street
Side

N
/
\
_/ K;/
/

A

0 1 2 225 3 3.75 4 5 6 7

Distance In Units Of Mounting Height

Values Based On 10 Foot Mounting Height

1/2 Maximum Candela Trace Shown As Dashed Curve
(+) = Maximum Candela Point

Photometric Toolbox® Copyright 2002-2019 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.
Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.
Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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IES ROAD REPORT

PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : MRB-LED-25L-ACR-S-30.IES

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (LCS) GRAPH

Luminaire Lumens Uplight
616
462
308
100 15 100
90 90
80 80
60 60
30 30
Back 0 Front
Luminaire Lumens:
Front: Low=28.7, Medium=615.7, High=414.1, Very High=10.1
Back: Low=28.7, Medium=615.7, High=414.1, Very High=10.1
Uplight: Low=8.5, High=10.7
BUG Rating : B1-U2-G1
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Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.

Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.




